Docket No.: 13215.0 09-05-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → 102212477 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pata marks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Thomas C. Maganas 8 130,02 Alan L. Harrington Name: Maganas OH Radicals, Inc. Address: 1200 Ardmore ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement City: Manhattan Beach ☐ Change of Name State/Prov California ☐ Other ___ Country: USA ZIP: 90266 Execution Date: August 26, 2002 ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 09/778,418 02/07/01 5,143,745 6,235,247 5,676,070 6,264,908 09/859,905 05/17/02 5,928,618 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: John M. Guynn 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 280.00 Registration No. 36,153 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 022913 8. Deposit account number: 8 PATENT TRADEMARK OFF State/Prov.: _____ 90 23-3178 080 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts) Country: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true popular of the original document. August 30, 2002 John M. Guynn Date Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 13240 FRAME: 0432

WORKMAN, NYDEGGER & SEELEY 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas the Assignees, Thomas C. Maganas and Alan L. Harrington, residing at 1200 Ardmore, Manhattan Beach, California 90266, and 425 Cirby Way #63, Roseville, California 95678, respectively, are the sole inventors and owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following patents and applications, and any foreign counterparts not listed below, as well as of the inventions therein in the following patents and applications:

U.S. Patent No. 5,143,745 U.S. Serial No. 09/778,418

U.S. Patent No. 5,676,070 U.S. Serial No. 09/859,905

U.S. Patent No. 5,928,618 EPO 00928621.2

U.S. Patent No. 6,235,247 WO US98/25063

U.S. Patent No. 6,264,908 WO US00/11659

Whereas, Maganas OH Radicals, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 1200 Ardmore, Manhattan Beach, California 90266, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patents and applications, and any foreign counterparts not listed above, as well as any continuation and divisional applications pertaining thereto, as well as of the inventions described in said patents and applications.

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by Thomas C. Maganas and Alan L. Harrington to Maganas OH Radicals, Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Thomas C. Maganas and Alan L. Harrington have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Maganas OH Radicals, Inc. the

PATENT REEL: 13240 FRAME: 0433 entire right, title and interest in and to said patents, applications and inventions within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within all countries foreign to the United States and in and to any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefore and in and to the said patents and applications and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Maganas OH Radicals, Inc. for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Thomas C. Maganas and Alan L. Harrington if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

Thomas C. Maganas and Alan L. Harrington hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all authorized officials of foreign patent offices to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Maganas OH Radicals, Inc. as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Maganas OH Radicals, Inc., its successors and assigns.

Dated this August 2002.

By Thomas C. Magana

Dated this $\frac{\cancel{1}}{\cancel{1}}$ day of August 2002.

By Alan L. Harrington

W:\13215\0\CM000000165V001.doc

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.10

"Express Mail" Mailing Label No. EL813859554US

I hereby certify that the following documents are being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. § 1.10 on the date indicated below in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box ASSIGNMENT, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Dated this 30 day of August 2002.

- Assignment with Form PTO-1595 Cover Sheet
- Form PTO-2038 in the amount of \$280.00
- Transmittal Letter
- Postcard

Respectfully submitted,

John M. Guynn

Attorney for Applicants Registration No. 36,153

022913

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

G:\WPDOCS2\MTG\JMG\PATENTS\M-0ASN.TRA

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Docket: 13215.0

WORKMAN NYDEGER &SEELEY

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

1000 EAGLE GATE TOWER 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111 TELEPHONE (801) 533-9800 FACSIMILE (801) 328-1707 RICK D. NYDEGGER DAVID O. SEELEY BRENT P. LORIMER THOMAS R. VUKSINICK LARRY R. LAYCOCK JONATHAN W. RICHARDS DAVID R. WRIGHT JOHN C. STRINGHAM JOHN M. GUYNN CHARLES L. ROBERTS GREGORY M. TAYLOR DANA L. TANGREN ERIC L. MASCHOFF CHARLES J. VEVERKA ROBYN L. PHILLIPS RICHARD C. GILMORE[†] DAVID B. DELLENBACH R. BURNS ISRAELSEN DAVID R. TODD L. DAVID GRIFFIN

JESÚS JUANÓS I TIMONEDA, PH.D. ADRIAN J. LEE FRASER D. ROY CARL T REED R. PARRISH FREEMAN, JR. PETER F. MALEN, JR. L. REX SEARS, Ph.D. ERIC M. KAMERATH ROBERT E. AYCOCK JENS C. JENKINS KEVIN W. STINGER WILLIAM J. ATHAY WILLIAM R. RICHTER TRENT H. BAKER RYAN D. BENSON SARA D. JONES TIGE KELLER

† ADMITTED ONLY IN CALIFORNIA

PATENTS
TRADEMARKS
COPYRIGHTS
TRADE SECRETS
UNFAIR COMPETITION
LICENSING
COMPLEX LITIGATION

MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 45862 SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84145

INTERNET

HOME PAGE: http://www.wnspatent.com GENERAL E-MAIL: info@wnspatent.com

Box ASSIGNMENTS Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

Assignment of U.S. Patents and Applications from Thomas C. Maganas and Alan L.

Harrington, to Maganas OH Radicals, Inc.

Our File No. 13215.0

Commissioner:

Please record the enclosed Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office assigning the rights, title and interest of the stated patents and applications to Maganas OH Radicals, Inc.

Please credit any overpayment, or charge any additional fees, to Deposit Account No. 23-3178 of the undersigned. Duplicate copies of this sheet are enclosed.

Dated this 30 th day of August 2002.

Respectfully submitted,

John M. Guynn

Attorney for Applicants Registration No. 36,153

022913

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

G:\WPDOCS2\MTG\JMG\PATENTS\M-0ASN.TRA

PATENT REEL: 13240 FRAME: 0436 TRIMANI RICKD. NYDE

WORKMAN NYDEGER &SEELEY

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
1000 EAGLE GATE TOWER
60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE
SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111
TELEPHONE (801) 533-9800
FACSIMILE (801) 328-1707

RICK D. NYDEGGER DAVID O. SEELEY BRENT P. LORIMER THOMAS B. VUKSINICK LARRY B. LAYCOCK JONATHAN W. RICHARDS DAVID R. WRIGHT JOHN C. STRINGHAM JOHN M. GUYNN CHARLES L. ROBERTS GREGORY M. TAYLOR DANA L. TANGREN ERIC L. MASCHOFF CHARLES J. VEVERKA ROBYN L. PHILLIPS RICHARD C. GILMORE[†] DAVID B. DELLENBACH R. BURNS ISRAELSEN DAVID R. TODD L. DAVID GRIFFIN

JESÚS JUANÓS I TIMONEDA, Ph.D. ADRIAN J. LEE FRASER D. ROY CARL T. REED R. PARRISH FREEMAN, JR. PETER F. MALEN, JR. L. REX SEARS, PH.D. ERIC M. KAMERATH ROBERT E. AYCOCK JENS C. JENKINS KEVIN W. STINGER VALUATION I ATHAY WILLIAM R. RICHTER TRENT H. BAKER RYAN D. BENSON SARA D. JONES TIGE KELLER

† ADMITTED ONLY IN CALIFORNIA

PATENTS
TRADEMARKS
COPYRIGHTS
TRADE SECRETS
UNFAIR COMPETITION
LICENSING
COMPLEX LITIGATION

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Docket: 13215.0

MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 45862 SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84145

INTERNET

HOME PAGE: http://www.wnspatent.com GENERAL E-MAIL; info@wnspatent.com

Box ASSIGNMENTS Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

Assignment of U.S. Patents and Applications from Thomas C. Maganas and Alan L.

Harrington, to Maganas OH Radicals, Inc.

Our File No. 13215.0

Commissioner:

Please record the enclosed Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office assigning the rights, title and interest of the stated patents and applications to Maganas OH Radicals, Inc.

Please credit any overpayment, or charge any additional fees, to Deposit Account No. 23-3178 of the undersigned. Duplicate copies of this sheet are enclosed.

Dated this 30 th day of August 2002.

Respectfully submitted,

John M. Guynn

Attorney for Applicants Registration No. 36,153

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

G:\WPDOCS2\MTG\JMG\PATENTS\M-0ASN.TRA

RECORDED: 08/30/2002

PATENT REEL: 13240 FRAME: 0437